

No. 02-722, 02-733

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCIATION *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

HARRY LOW, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

GERLING GLOBAL REINSURANCE CORP. *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

HARRY LOW, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

**On Petitions for Writs of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

**MOTION OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF
THE UNITED STATES AND THE ORGANIZATION
FOR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT FOR LEAVE
TO FILE BRIEF AS *AMICI CURIAE* AND BRIEF OF
AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ROBIN S. CONRAD
NATIONAL CHAMBER
LITIGATION CENTER, INC.
1615 H Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20062
(202) 463-5337
Of Counsel

VIRGINIA A. SEITZ*
LAW OFFICES OF VIRGINIA
A. SEITZ
The Investment Building
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Amici Curiae

November 27, 2002

* Counsel of Record

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

Nos. 02-722, 02-733

AMERICAN INSURANCE ASSOCIATION *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

HARRY LOW, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

GERLING GLOBAL REINSURANCE CORP. *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

HARRY LOW, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Respondent.

**On Petitions for Writs of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

**MOTION OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF
THE UNITED STATES AND THE ORGANIZATION
FOR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BRIEF OF THE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE ORGANIZA- TION FOR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT AS <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS....	1
INTERESTS OF THE <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
HVIRA INTERFERES WITH FOREIGN POLICY AND DISRUPTS FOREIGN COMMERCE	4
A. Impact On The Conduct Of Foreign Affairs.....	5
B. Impact On Companies And Foreign Com- merce.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Adventure Communications, Inc. v. Kentucky Registry of Election Fin.</i> , 191 F.3d 429 (4th Cir. 1999).....	10
<i>American Charities for Reasonable Fundraising Regulation, Inc. v. Pinellas County</i> , 221 F.3d 1211 (11th Cir. 2000).....	10, 13
<i>Barclays Bank PLC v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> , 512 U.S. 298 (1994).....	8
<i>Crosby v. National Foreign Trade Council</i> , 530 U.S. 363 (2000).....	4, 7
<i>Gerling Global Reins. Corp. of Am. v. Gallagher</i> , 267 F.3d 1228 (11th Cir. 2001).....	10, 11, 14
<i>Gerling Global Reins. Corp. of Am. v. Low</i> , 240 F.3d 739 (9th Cir. 2001), <i>cert. withdrawn</i> , 534 U.S. 1120 (2002), <i>petitions for cert. filed</i> , No. 02-722 (U.S. Nov. 7, 2002), No. 02-733 (U.S. Nov. 8, 2002).....	3
<i>Gerling Global Reins. Corp. of Am. v. Low</i> , 296 F.3d 832 (9th Cir. 2002), <i>petitions for cert. filed</i> , No. 02-722 (U.S. Nov. 7, 2002), No. 02-733 (U.S. Nov. 8, 2002).....	3, 12
<i>Japan Line, Ltd. v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 441 U.S. 434 (1979).....	15
<i>Miami Light Project v. Miami-Dade County</i> , 97 F. Supp. 2d 1174 (S.D. Fla. 2000).....	8
<i>Mukaddam v. Permanent Mission of Saudi Arabia to the United Nations</i> , 111 F. Supp. 2d 457 (S.D.N.Y. 2000).....	8
<i>National Foreign Trade Council v. Natsios</i> , 181 F.3d 38 (1st Cir. 1999), <i>aff'd</i> , 530 U.S. 363 (2000).....	8, 9
<i>North Am. Salt Co. v. Ohio Dep't of Transp.</i> , 701 N.E.2d 454 (Ohio Ct. App. 1997).....	8
<i>Zschernig v. Miller</i> , 389 U.S. 429 (1968).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

STATUTES	Page
Cal. Ins. Code §§ 13800-13807.....	3
§ 13801(f)	5
§ 13802(b).....	11
§ 13804(a).....	11
Fla. Stat. ch. 626.9543.....	14
Md. Code Ann., Ins. §§ 28-101 to 28-110	14
Minn. Stat. § 60A.053	14
N.Y. Ins. Law §§ 2701-2711	14
Tex. Ins. Code Ann. § 21.74.....	14
Wash. Rev. Code § 48.104.010	14
 TREATY	
Agreement Between the Government of the United States of America and the Government of the Federal Republic of Germany Concern- ing the Foundation “Remembrance, Responsi- bility and the Future,” July 17, 2000, 39 I.L.M. 1298	6
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>The Federalist No. 80</i> (A. Hamilton) (J. Cooke ed., 1961)	9
Letter from Eizenstat, Deputy Treasury Secretary, to Davis, Governor (Nov. 30, 1999)	6
Henry Weinstein, <i>Holocaust Survivors Settlement Hits Snag</i> , L.A. Times, Mar. 10, 2001	7
